

B
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 522 OF 2010

B.S.NAGAPREETHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKIT RAJAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 24/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in
M.O.P. No. 65 of 2010 titled Ankit Rajan versus
Smt. B.S. Nagapreethi, pending before Family Court
at Pondicherry shall remain stayed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master