

HITEM NO.52

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 522 OF 2010

B.S.NAGAPREETHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKIT RAJAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner even when the matter is called for the second time to press the letter seeking for an adjournment. Be that as it may, in terms of the prayer, one week's time is granted.

Adjourn for one week.

(Gulshan kumar Arora)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master