

~ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 522 OF 2010

B.S.NAGAPREETHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKIT RAJAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petitioner is allowed and disposed of in
terms of the Signed Order.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 522 OF 2010

B.S. NAGAPREETHI

Petitioner

Versus

ANKIT RAJAN

Respondent

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in this Transfer Petition which is filed by the wife praying for transfer of M.O.P. No. 65 of 2010 titled: Ankit Rajan Vs. Smt. B.S. Nagapreethi from the Court of Family Court at Pondicherry to the Family Court, Secunderabad (Andhra Pradesh).

Notice was

issued on this petition.

Service has been effected on the

respondent. But none appeared when the matter is taken up.

The aforesaid case is filed by the respondent praying for dissolution of marriage performed on 14.12.2008. For the reasons stated in the petition as against which no objection is filed, the Transfer Petition is allowed.

It is ordered that

the M.O.P. No. 65 of 2010 titled: Ankit Rajan Vs. Smt. B.S.

Nagapreethi pending in the Family Court at Pondicherry shall now

stand transferred to the Family Court, Secunderabad (Andhra Pradesh).

--: 2 :-

On receipt of the record, the Family Court, Secunderabad (A.P.) shall issue notices to the parties, directing them to appear before it.

In terms of the aforesaid order, the transfer petition stands allowed and disposed of.

J

.....
(MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

.J

.....
(ANIL R. DAVE)

New Delhi;
Dated: August 9, 2010